                                                                                              1
MODEL NO.
HEATING CAPACITY   High Fire
Med-High
Fire
Med-Low
Fire [5]
Low  Fire   High Fire

o
n
Oil Furnace Model Nomenclature
Example Model Numbers
T L R 1 M 0 8 7 D 9 4 8 S A
  T D F 1 M 0 8 7 D 9 V 5 S A
T= Trane  T
L = Lowboy, D =  Downflow  L
F = Front Flue, R = Rear Flue   R
1= Single Stage    1
Cabinet Width: M=22”     M
Heating Output MBTUH (000’s) – factory shipped      0 8 7
Major Design Change         C
Voltage (9= 115 Volts)          9
Airflow: 42 = 3.5 Tons, 48 = 4 Tons           4 8
Airflow: V5 = 5 Tons  (Constant volume ECM)           V 5
S= Standard Efficiency             S
Minor Design Change              A
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA-
                                                                                              4
OIL FIRED LOWBOY FRONT FLUE FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
          SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA-
                                                                                              5
OIL FIRED LOWBOY REAR FLUE FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA-
                                                                                              6
OIL FIRED HORIZONTAL/COUNTERFLOW FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR BASE
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA-
                                                                                              7
CLEARANCES
SIDES
FRONT   (SERVICE ACCESS)
REAR
FLUE
TOP PLENUM
SIDES PLENUM
TLF TLR TDF
MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS:
3” 3” 3”
3”
9” 9” 9”
3” 3”
3” 3” 3”
3” 3” 3”
8” 3” 22”
BURNER DATA
AIR TUBE LENGTH (IN.)
BURNER HEAD TYPE:
FUEL TYPE:
NOZZLE RATING (GPH): *1.0 0.85 0.75 0.6
SPRAY ANGLE (DEG.):
SPRAY PATTERN:
OIL PUMP PRESSURE (PSIG):
COMBUSTION CHAMBER TYPE:
* Nozzle not permitted on TDF models
130 PSI
Preformed, refractory (ceramic f iber matrix material)
R.W. BECKETT pressure atomizing type, Model AFG
5.875, ef fective
Fixed, flame retention
#2 distillate (domestic heating oil)
HOLLOW
80°
BLOWER DATA: TLF…48 TLR…48 TDF…42 TLF…V5 TLR…V5 TDF…V5
BLOWER MODEL DIRECT DRIVE
MOTOR H.P. 3/4 HP 3/4 HP 1/2 HP
MOTOR TYPE & NUMBER OF SPEEDS
HIGH SPEED AIRFLOW (SCFM) @ 0.5 IN. W.G.
EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE:
1500 1500 1439 2000 2000 1900
12-9T   w \ 11-9 w heel
1 HP